ANSI/NSF4
R
APW WYOTT Foodservice Equipment Company
P.O. Box 1829
Cheyenne, WY 82003
+1 (307) 634-5801 Phone +1 (800) 752-0863 Toll Free
+1 (307) 637-8071 Fax www.apwwyott.com
INSTALLATION

“THIS APPLIANCE MUST BE FITTED BY A COMPETENT PERSON. IN THE UK, CORGI REGISTERED
INSTALLERS (INCLUDING THE REGIONS OF BRITISH GAS) UNDERTAKE TO WORK TO SAFE AND
SATISFACTORY STANDARDS. THISAPPLIANCE MUST BE INSTALLED INACCORDANCE WITH THE
GAS SAFETY (INSTALLATION AND USE) REGULATIONS AND THE RELEVANT BUILDING
REGULATIONS / I REGULATIONS. DETAILED RECOMMENDATIONS ARE CONTAINED IN THE
FOLLOWING BRITISH STANDARD CODES OF PRACTICE - BS 6172, BS 5440 PART 2, BS 6891"
"THISAPPLIANCE MUST BE INSTALLED INACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES IN FORCE”
"MUST BE INSTALLED INAWELLVENTILATEDAREA. Ventilation requirements ie. B.S. 5440."
Caution:
European Community Installation Instructions:
THESE UNITSARE SUITABLE FOR INSTALLATION ON NON-COMBUSTIBLE SURFACES ONLY.
EE.
Unit must have adequate clearances for servicing. (Sides = 0”, Rear = 0”, Floor = 4”).
4
SPECIFICATIONS AND DIMENSIONS
GCB-18H 18 (457) 25.14 (639) 15.61 (396) 1 60,000/17.5 60,000/17.5 6/10(15/25)
GCB-24H 24 (610) 25.14 (639) 15.60 (396) 2 40,000/11.7 80,000/23.5 6/10(15/25)
GCB-36H 36 (914) 25.14 (639) 15.54 (396) 3 40,000/11.7 120,000/35 6/10(15/25)
GCB-48H 48 (1219) 25.14 (639) 15.60 (396) 4 40,000/11.7 160,000/46.8 6/10(15/25)
GCRB-18H 18 (457) 25.14 (639) 15.61 (396) 1 60,000/17.5 60,000/17.5 6/10(15/25)
GCRB-24H 24 (610) 25.14 (639) 15.60 (396) 2 40,000/11.7 80,000/23.5 6/10(15/25)
GCRB-36H 36 (914) 25.14 (639) 15.54 (396) 3 40,000/11.7 120,000/35 6/10(15/25)
GCRB-48H 48 (1219) 25.14 (639) 15.60 (396) 4 40,000/11.7 160,000/46.8 6/10(15/25)
MODEL
WIDTH
IN. (MM)
DEPTH